
14

 1A 135/99906 ..............Plate  ........................................  183695 ................. 1
 1B 135/99913 ..............Plate .........................................  183696 .................. 1
 2 4/8006 ....................Washer  .................................... M8 ................................. 3
 3 135/02900 ..............Bracket ............................................................................ 1
 4 74/0033 ..................Clamp  ............................................................................. 1
 5 135.0.036 ...............Bracket  ........................................................................... 1
 6 7/8012 ....................Screw  ...................................... M8 x 20 ......................... 2
 7 6/0005 ....................Coupling   ........................................................................ 1
 8 14.0.503 .................Nipple  ............................................................................. 1
 9 15.0.027 .................Ball Valve  ........................................................................ 1
 10 5/0007 ....................Seal  ................................................................................ 1
 11 19.1.019 .................Coupling   ................................. 3/8” ................................ 1
 12 135/02500 ..............Pedal ............................................................................... 1
 13 7/1004 ....................Screw  ...................................... M10 x 35 ....................... 2
 14 4/1005 ....................Washer  .................................... M10 ............................... 2
 15 135/01600 ..............Bush   .............................................................................. 2
 16 8/10006 ..................Nut  ........................................... M10 ............................... 2
 17 71.0.088 .................Pin  .................................................................................. 2
 18 53/0093 ..................Bearing  ........................................................................... 2
 19 135.0.146 ...............Shaft  ............................................................................... 1
 20 109.0.026 ...............Plate  ............................................................................... 1
 21 01.5.019 .................Nut  .................................................................................. 1
 22 8/10003 ..................Nut  ........................................... M10 ............................... 4
 23 4/1003 ....................Washer  .................................... M10 ............................... 5
 24 21.0.298 .................Anti Vibration Mount  ....................................................... 4
 25 135/02400 ..............Bedplate  ......................................................................... 1
 26 4/8003 ....................Washer  .................................... M8 ................................. 1
 27 135.0.017 ...............Clamp  ............................................................................. 1
 28 4/1005 ....................Washer  .................................... M10 ............................... 8
 29 8/6001 ....................Nut  ........................................... M6 ................................. 2
 30 3/5047 ....................Rod End .......................................................................... 1
 31 135/01700 ..............Rod  ................................................................................. 1
 32 00.0.163 .................Bolt ........................................... M4 x 25 ......................... 1
 33 500/06100 ..............Grease nipple  ................................................................. 1
 34 135.0.023 ...............Rod  ................................................................................. 1
 35 19.0.079 .................Spring   ............................................................................ 1
 36 06.5.001 .................Pin  ........................................... 1/8” x 3/4” ...................... 1
 37 7/14023 ..................Screw ....................................... M14 x 45 ....................... 2
 38 135/99905 ..............Spacer ............................................................................. 1
 39 01.0.101 .................Nut  ........................................... M4 ................................. 1
 40 135.0.040 ...............Bar ................................................................................... 1
 41 7/14020 ..................Screw ....................................... M14 x 50 ....................... 2
 42 4/1403 ....................Washer ..................................... M14 ............................... 6
 43 8/14006 ..................Nut ............................................ M14 ............................... 4

34

23
22

2
48
26

27

36

30 29 28

33
32

31

39

35

5

13

14

1516

24

12

11

9

8

6

7

2

25

40

10

41

18
21

17

20

42
43

38

19

37
42

43

3

42
43

44

4

45
46

47

1A

49

1B

 44 7/14015 ..................Screw ....................................... M14 x 2 x 40 ................. 1
 45 8/8008 ....................Nut ............................................ M8 ................................. 2
 46 4/8006 ....................Washer ..................................... M8 ................................. 2
 47 7/8095 ....................Screw ....................................... M8 x 1.25 x 25 .............. 2
 48 7/8008 ....................Screw ....................................... M8 x 16 ......................... 1
 49 7/8037 ....................Screw ....................................... M8 x 20 ......................... 2

1-01

Bedplate Assembly



15

18

14

13

9

12

1

19

20
2

15

19 20

21

3

15

16

17

4

11

5

10

8
76

22

 1 135/01000S .................Upper Handle - Orange ...................................................... 1
 1 135/01000Y .................Upper Handle - Yellow ........................................................ 1
 1 135/01000B .................Upper Handle - Blue ........................................................... 1
 1 135/01000G ................Upper Handle - Red............................................................ 1
 1 135/01000R ................Upper Handle - Green ........................................................ 1
 2 135/00900S .................Handle - Orange ................................................................. 1
 2 135/00900Y .................Handle - Yellow ................................................................... 1
 2 135/00900B .................Handle - Blue ...................................................................... 1
 2 135/00900G ................Handle - Red ...................................................................... 1
 2 135/00900R ................Handle - Green ................................................................... 1
 3 135/00801S .................Back Plate - Orange ........................................................... 1
 3 135/00801Y .................Back Plate - Yellow ............................................................. 1
 3 135/00801B .................Back Plate - Blue ................................................................ 1
 3 135/00801G ................Back Plate - Red................................................................. 1
 3 135/00801R ................Back Plate - Green ............................................................. 1
 4 135/00700 ...................Frame ................................................................................. 1
 5 21.0.195 ......................Screw ...............................................M4 x 8 ...................... 2
 6 7/6011 .........................Screw ...............................................M6 x 10 .................... 1
 7 4/6005 .........................Washer  ............................................M6 ............................ 1
 8 4/6001 .........................Washer .............................................M6 ............................ 1
 9 19.0.830 ......................Lever................................................................................... 1
 10 135.0.009 ....................Plate  ................................................36” ............................ 1
 11 70/0233 .......................Switch  ..............................................36” ............................ 1
 12 7/8001 .........................Screw ...............................................M8 x 16 .................... 5
 13 4/8003 .........................Washer  ............................................M8 ............................ 5
 14 4/8006 .........................Washer  ............................................M8 ............................ 5
 15 7/8045 .........................Screw ...............................................M8 x 16 .................... 4
 16 21/0234 .......................Anti Vibration Mount ........................................................... 2
 17 21.0.216 ......................Anti Vibration Mount ........................................................... 2
 18 19.0.708 ......................Hand Grip  ........................................M8 ............................ 2
 19 7/6034 .........................Screw ...............................................M6 x 16 .................... 4
 20 4/8003 .........................Washer  ............................................M8 ............................ 2
 21 8/8008 .........................Nut  ...................................................M8 ............................ 2
 22 71/0228 .......................Wiring Harness ................................................................... 1

2-01

Handle Assembly



16

 1 7/6003 .........................Screw ...............................................M6 x 20 .................... 1
 2 8/10003 .......................Nut ....................................................M10 .......................... 1
 3 8/10006 .......................Nut  ...................................................M10 .......................... 1
 4 8/6001 .........................Nut  ...................................................M6 ............................ 1
 5 7/10005 .......................Screw ...............................................M10 x 25 .................. 1
 6 19.0.078 ......................Spring ................................................................................. 1
 7 135.0.018 ....................Clamp ................................................................................. 1
 8 135.0.061 ....................Frame ................................................................................. 1
 9 135/99907 ...................Axle..................................................................................... 1
 10 500/06100 ...................Grease Nipple .................................................................... 1
 11 4/2001 .........................Washer  ............................................M20 .......................... 6
 12 19.0.580 ......................Wheel ................................................................................. 2
 13 21.0.092 ......................Collar .................................................................................. 2
 14 7/8011 .........................Screw ...............................................M8 x 20 .................... 2
 16 05.3.062 ......................Washer ............................................................................... 2
 17 19.0.581 ......................Wheel  ..............................................100mm ..................... 2
 18 4/8006 .........................Washer  ............................................M8 ............................ 1
 19 7/8012 .........................Screw ...............................................M8 x 25 .................... 1
 20 4/8003 .........................Washer  ............................................M8 ............................ 3
 21 00.0.042 ......................Bolt  ..................................................M10 x 90 .................. 1
 22 135/02000 ...................Plate ................................................................................... 1
 23 135.0.013 ....................Axle..................................................................................... 1

1

11

14

15

16

17
11

12

11

8

76

5

2
4

3

22

13
21

20

19

18

9

23

10

3-01

Lifting Frame Assembly



17

 1 8/10006 .......................Nut  ...................................................M10 .......................... 2
 2 4/1005 .........................Washer  ............................................M20 .......................... 5
 3 135/01200 ...................Bracket  .............................................................................. 1
 4 135/01100 ...................Bedplate  ............................................................................ 1
 5 8/10003 .......................Nut  ...................................................M10 .......................... 2
 6 02.0.041 ......................Screw ...............................................M10 x 55 .................. 2
 7 135/01300 ...................Plate  .................................................................................. 1
 8 7/10025 .......................Screw ...............................................M10 x 12 .................. 5
 9 21.0.333 ......................Buffer  ................................................................................. 1
 10 7/10009 .......................Bolt  ..................................................M10 x 40 .................. 1
 11 06.8.012 ......................Key  .................................................................................... 2
 12 7/8056 .........................Screw ...............................................M8 x 16 .................... 2
 13 10.3.000 ......................Pulley  ................................................................................. 2
 14 10.9.068 ......................Bush   ................................................................................. 2
 15 21/0235 .......................Belt  .................................................................................... 4
 16 135/00400 ...................Plate  .................................................................................. 1
 17 20/0107 .......................Engine  .............................................Honda GX390 .......... 1
 18 02.0.041 ......................Bolt  ..................................................M10 x 50 .................. 4
 19 135/00300S .................Belt Guard - Orange ........................................................... 1
 19 135/00300Y .................Belt Guard - Yellow  ............................................................ 1
 19 135/00300B .................Belt Guard - Blue  ............................................................... 1
 19 135/00300R ................Belt Guard - Red ................................................................ 1
 19 135/00300G ................Belt Guard - Green  ............................................................ 1

2

16

17

6
2

18 7

8
9

5

4
8

3

1

14

12

19

11
10

15
11

14

13

13

2

4-01

Motor & Drive Kit



18

 1 135/02600S .................Blade Guard - Orange ........................................................ 1
 1 135/02600Y .................Blade Guard - Yellow .......................................................... 1
 1 135/02600B .................Blade Guard - Blue ............................................................. 1
 1 135/02600R ................Blade Guard - Red.............................................................. 1
 1 135/02600G ................Blade Guard - Green .......................................................... 1
 1 135/02600W ................Blade Guard - White ........................................................... 1
 2 19.2.581 ......................Wheel ................................................................................. 1
 3 4/1009 .........................Washer .............................................M4 ............................ 1
 4 7/10029 .......................Screw................................................M10 x  ...................... 1
 5 500/06100 ...................Grease Nipple..................................................................... 1
 6 7/8053 .........................Screw................................................M8 x 16 .................... 2
 7 135/99909 ...................Spacer Plate ....................................................................... 1
 8 135/99908 ...................Dust Suppresion Flap ......................................................... 1
 9 4/8006 .........................Washer .............................................M8 ............................ 2
 10 8/8008 .........................Nut ....................................................M8 ............................ 2
 11 135/99916 ...................Bar Handle.......................................................................... 1
 12 3/2004 .........................R-Clip.................................................................................. 1
 13 7/6045 .........................Screw................................................M6 x 10 .................... 1
 14 914/25303 ...................Cable Retaining .................................................................. 1
 15 135/99914 ...................Guard Guide ....................................................................... 1
 16 7/6034 .........................Screw................................................M6 x 16 .................... 4
 17 4/6001 .........................Washer .............................................M6 ............................ 4
 18 8/6007 .........................Nut ....................................................M6 ............................ 4
 

5-01

Blade Guard Assembly

11

13 14
12

4 3

2

6 7

9

10

15

16
17

18

1

5

8



19

 1 135/02100 ...................Frame ................................................................................. 1
 2 135/01800 ...................Tray .................................................................................... 1
 3 135/99915 ...................Guard Guide ....................................................................... 1
 4 7/8053 .........................Screw................................................M6 x 16 .................... 2
 7 7/8012 .........................Screw ...............................................M8 x 25 .................... 1
 8 4/8003 .........................Washer  ............................................M8 ............................ 6
 9 8/8008 .........................Nut  ...................................................M8 ............................ 5
 10 7/8008 .........................Screw ...............................................M8 x 16 .................... 2
 11 4/8006 .........................Washer  ............................................M8 ............................ 4
 12 135/01500 ...................Spanner  ...........................................24 x 38 ..................... 1
 14 87.2.074 ......................Cap ..................................................................................... 1
 15 135/03300 ...................Water Bottle Kit .................................  83995 ................ 1
 15 135.0.035S ..................Water Bottle - Orange .......................  83996 ................ 1
 15 135.0.035BL ................Water Bottle - Black ..........................  83996 ................ 1
 16 6/0262 .........................Coupling ............................................................................. 1
 17 6/0264 .........................Connector  .......................................................................... 1
 18 6/0238 .........................Ball Valve ............................................................................ 1
 19 8/8008 .........................Nut ....................................................M8 ............................ 2
 20 6/0263 .........................Elbow Joint  ........................................................................ 1
 21 135.0.025 ....................Pin ...................................................................................... 2
 22 14.0.841 ......................Hose ................................................................................... 1
 23 5/0002 .........................Seal .................................................................................... 1
 24 6/0020 .........................Adaptor .............................................1/2” x 1/2” ................. 1
 25 135/01804 ...................Rubber Washer .................................................................. 2
 26 7/8037 .........................Screw................................................M8 x 20 .................... 2
 27 914/25303 ...................Cable .................................................................................. 2
 28 135.0.145 ....................Arbor Shaft Spanner ........................................................... 1
 29 3/1018 .........................Lynch Pin ..........................................4 x 45 ....................... 2
 30 14.0.589 ......................Hosetail............................................................................... 1
 31 14.0.103 ......................‘Y’ Connector ...................................................................... 1
 32 14.0.595 ......................Hosetail............................................................................... 2
 33 4/8006 .........................Washer .............................................M8 ............................ 2
 34 135.3.006 ....................Water Bottle Assembly ....................................................... 1
 35 41/000020 ...................Water Level Gauge ...........................  83996 ................ 1
 36 72/0028 .......................Cap ...................................................  83996 ................ 1

6-01

Water Bottle Assembly

36

9

72

12

18

35

17

20

10

8
11

1

9

8

218
9

15

8

22 23

24

25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32 19

33

34

113

4

9



20

 1 800/99576 ...................Decal - Blade RPM ...........................1
 2 154.0.047 ....................Decal - Blade Direction .....................1
 3 800/99573 ...................Decal - Dust Suppresion...................1
 4 800/99972 ...................Decal - Noise ....................................1
 5 800/99874 ...................Decal - Low HAV ..............................1
 6 19.0.373 ......................Decal - Safety ...................................1
 7 800/99575 ...................Decal - Risk of Cutting ......................1
 8 800/99574 ...................Decal - Displacement .......................1
 9 800/99303 ...................Decal - Blade Fitment .......................1
 10 800/99572 ...................Decal - Duo 350X .............................1
 11 800/99859 ...................Decal - Water Tank Branding ............1
 12 800/00300 ...................Decal - Altrad Belle Logo ..................1
 13 800/99395 ...................Decal - Blades Safety .......................1

7-01

Decals

1

2

3

4

5

6

8
7

9

10

11

12

13


